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DAY 1 Session 1
TITLE: ORGANIZING IMPACT LECTURE SEERIES ON PLACE OF PRODUCT AND BUSINESS

RESOURCE PERSON 1: MR. SRIRAM PRASAD,
CEO OF KEERAI KADAI,
COIMBATORE.

PROGRAMMEOBJECTIVES:

e To give awareness of the agricultural products and the weightage it has got in the

entrepreneurs culture.

e To make the students involve in organic farming and it’s related field in entrepreneurship.

REPORT OF THE PROGRAMME:

Ministry of Human Resource Development & Institutional Innovation Council of DKM College for Women
has organized one day virtual programme on “Impact Lecture Sessions” on 25.09.2021 from 10.00 A.M. to
11.30 A.M. for the students of D.K.M College for Women. The first session was on the topic “Place of
Product and Business”. The programme was organized in google platform and also streamed in YouTube.
Nearly 870 students registered for the program. Totally 100 participants took part in Google Meet and around
300 Students including the faculty from various departments of the college participated in You Tube
Streaming.

Dr.P.N. Sudha, the Principal, D.K.M.College for Women presided the session and encouraged the
participants. Prof. A. Amirthavalli, IIC President delivered the welcome address. Dr.V. Rekha, Assistant
Professor, Department of Zoology introduced the resource person of the day. Mr. Sriram Prasad, CEO (Keerai
Kadai), Coimbatore took over the session on the topic the place for new organic products in the business world.

In this session, Mr. Sriram Prasad, CEO of Keerai Kadai, Coimbatore inspired the participants on the
importance of developing new products in the field of entrepreneurship. He narrated his journey into the start
of “Keerai Kadai” and the problems in marketing organic products. He travelled nearly 30 countries for his
past IT job but found his interest in agriculture. His start up “Keerai Kadai” expanded with 150 varieties of
spinach and now exports to 15 countries. His business startup was well appreciated and seen as an inspiration
by the media people. His organic products were well preserved with a technique called “Retorting”.

He pointed out the potential difference between products, which already exists, and the products in
demand. He urged the participants on developing a product of everyday use to the customers. He also insisted
on the importance of value addition needed for few products to be marketed globally. He helped the students in
understanding the problems related to marketing in the global market. He also shared his success story in

marketing his products to global market.



SCREENSHOTS OF THE PROGRAMME
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Programme Outcome:

o Students and staff were well equipped with the basic knowledge of organic farming and its related products.

® The programme provided an insight towards the growing business in organic farming and the inspiration needed to
pursue it.

Number of students participated: 397 (both meet and stream)

Google Meet Link:https://meet.google.com/ymx-gnwi-pfn

You Tube Stream link:https://youtu.be/QKUzz7AxtHE
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9025491994

7395854401

7867923308

7397532197

9080203615

9952883413
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8925298152

7708326695

7904284939

9042276922

9342241856

6374506292

9790522528

8012697731

8344979955

9024104972

Email ID

anandavlr73@gm
ail.com

karthikachem2122
@gmail.com

jananibabu2017vir
@gmail.com

deepamanju90@g
mail.com
shalushalini0752
@gmail.com
ishwariyasaga@g
mail.com
vijayakumari@dk
mcollege.ac.in

smthivyatharshini
@gmail.com

snehasubash59@g
mail.com

svedhalakshmi32
@gmail.com

pavipalani0522@
gmail.com

kotteshwari1010
@gmail.com
sdhivyadhivi55@
gmail.com

nousheen iffath
2504@gmail.com

priya01082003@g
mail.com

KayalinivO5@gm
ail.com
niraimathivi2@ga
mil.com

ahemapriya06@g
mail.com

avinashsudhakar
@email.com

Sharmidinesh19@
gmail.com
skaviya2451@gm
ail.com

Snega23062003@
gmail.com

abduldil333@gma
il.com

haritha02745@gm
ail.com

Kothais332@gma
il.com

vanmathi0510200
1@gmail.com



9/24/2021
13:43:42

9/24/2021
13:44:24

9/24/2021
13:45:50

9/24/2021
13:45:52

9/24/2021
13:47:59

9/24/2021
13:48:10

9/24/2021
13:48:23

9/24/2021
13:48:36

9/24/2021
13:49:58

9/24/2021
13:50:08

9/24/2021
13:51:11

9/24/2021
13:52:36

9/24/2021
13:52:59

9/24/2021
13:55:12

9/24/2021
13:55:56

9/24/2021
13:58:05

9/24/2021
13:58:18

9/24/2021
13:58:22

9/24/2021
13:59:01

9/24/2021
13:59:42

9/24/2021
14:00:13

9/24/2021
14:05:59

9/24/2021
14:08:10

9/24/2021
14:09:34

9/24/2021
14:11:38

9/24/2021
14:13:16

9/24/2021
14:13:43

9/24/2021
14:15:15

9/24/2021
14:27:51

Kalaiselvi.H
Shobana. A
Barani. A
Steffi Maria. A
Madhumitha. A
KAVIYAM
Yuvashree. N
Yuvashri. E

K. Banupriya
Pooja. S
Badmapooja.N
Poornima.K
K.kalaidaivanai
N. Afreen Taj
SAVITHAR
Saranya.S
Kowsalya. K
Sneka.S
SANGAVI.K
CHARUMATHI.V
Yuvarani.R
Sindhu.R
Jeevitha. A
Sharmila.S
Mubeena. M
Lathasree.S
Kanishka.A
Sarayu priya. P

Hinduja.R

B.Sc. Chemistry

M.Sc,Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry

B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
M.Sc, Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry

B.Sc. Chemistry

Biochemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry
Bsc Ism

Il B.Sc. Chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry

Bio chemistry
B.Sc. Chemistry

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

Student

D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)

D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)
D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)

D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)

D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)

D.K.M.College for Women
(Autonomous)

9790122172

8870321650

9344323802

9488550970

9345579737

7904264843

7708370397

6380863961

8695217757

7010769950

9543929770
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Feed Back Form- Session 1

S.No

Name of the
participant

Department

Any other
suggestions

Institution

Contact
Number

Email id

J. Saranya

Chemistry

Nil

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

Mary Jasmine J

Zoology

Thank you for this
very informative
program

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

Harisri. A

Chemistry

No. This session is
good. Very excellent
mam. No suggestions
mam.

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

Meherunnisa M

Msc
Microbiology

It was nice and very
informative.

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

A.Vinodhini

Zoology

Good

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

Hemamalini. P

Il ug
microbiology

Thank you for tis
webinar

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

Nasrin.D

Chemistry

No

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

Kowsalya B

2UG
Microbiology

Very good lecture

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

V.Divya

Chemistry

Very useful talk

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

1

K. Banupriya

B Sc
Chemistry

Very motivating

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

1]

Ajiza.S

Microbiology

No suggestions

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

17

R.Sankari

Biotechnology

Informative

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

Kanishka.A

Chemistry

intersesting

D.K.M.Coll
ege for

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)




Women
(Autonomo
us)

R. SAVITHA

B. Sc
chemistry

Very inspiring

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

19

Jemima. T

Microbiology

The lecture was very
useful

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

14

A.AMIRTHAVAL
LI

History

Very good
motivational speech.

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

SHANMUGA
PRIYA.M

I1 M.Sc
BIOTECHNO
LOGY

This kind of programs
are very useful so we
are excepting more
session like this thank
you

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

18

S.Sneka

Chemistry

Can organize many
such program

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

A. Shobana

M.Sc,
Chemistry

Fine

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

2(

Rakshantha.R

Chemistry

No

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

2]

Dhivya.S

Chemistry

Good

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

24

DILNHAS
BEGAM.A

CHEMISTRY

Nice

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

Monika

Chemistry

D.K.M.Coll
ege for
Women
(Autonomo
us)

Vellore.

D.K.M.College for
Women (Autonomous)

HONORIUM Bills




09/10/2021, 19:09 State Bank of India

OSBI

Other Bank Transfer
INBE Reference Number IRR5545686 09-Oct-2021 [07:11 PM IST]
Debit Transaction Status Processed

Debit Account Details

SBIl Account No Account Type SBIBranch Amount Commission Amount Transaction Type
00000032081083848 iizg‘ugni BAGAYAM  INR3,000.00  INR0.00 QKT

Credit Account Details

Account No. Bank Branch Transfer Type Amount Purpose
DKMC lIC

3312387012 QKT 3,000.00 IMPACT
LECTURE

Day 1 : Session : 1 (25.09.2021)
Name of the Resource Person : Mr.G.Sriram Prasad
Contact No : 9047555577



